thousand eighty (2080) hours per year.  A 30 minute lunch is required by the US Department of Labor.  This 
is an unpaid lunch break. 

Half time position:  A half time classified employee works four (4) hours or less per day, twenty (20) hours per week, 

one thousand forty (1040) hours per year, or less. 

Overtime:  Overtime hours are those hours worked in excess of forty (40) hours per week. 

Part time:  A part time classified employee works more than four (4) hours per day, but less than two thousand eighty 

(2080) hours per year, or less than eight (8) hours per day, regardless of the number of days.